TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM795811

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
C&C IP SARL		03/20/2023	Professional Limited Liability Company: LUXEMBOURG

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	C&C IP UK LIMITED		
Street Address:	c/o Matthew Clark, Whitchurch Lane		
City:	Whitchurch, Bristol		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	BS14 0JZ		
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1723024	TENNENT'S
Registration Number:	1739186	Т
Registration Number:	1107479	BLACKTHORN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6022625747

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 602-262-5311

Email: PTO@LEWISROCA.COM

Jennifer A. Van Kirk **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 201 East Washington Street

Address Line 2: **Suite 1200**

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 301829-00011

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Jennifer A. Van Kirk

Address Line 1: 201 East Washington Street, Suite 1200

Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jennifer A. Van Kirk

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 008025 FRAME: 0749

900758876

SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer A. Van Kirk/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/20/2023	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed 20 March 2023 - USA Confirmatory Assignment - BLACKTHORN TENNENT'S and T Design_13208197#page1.tif

source=Executed 20 March 2023 - USA Confirmatory Assignment - BLACKTHORN TENNENT'S and T

Design_13208197#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008025 FRAME: 0750

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Trademark Assignment is entered by and between C&C IP UK LIMITED, which is incorporated and registered in England with company number 12290352 with an address at c/o Matthew Clark, Whitchurch Lane, Whitchurch, Bristol BS14 0JZ, United Kingdom ("Assignee"), and C&C IP SARL, a Luxembourg private limited liability company with an address at 18 avenue Marie-Thérèse L-2132, Luxembourg, Luxembourg ("Assignor").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of record of the trademark registrations listed below (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignor assigned all right, title and interest in the Marks, along with the associated goodwill of the business, to Assignee in a Deed of Assignment and Novation of Intellectual Property Rights dated December 20, 2019

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are affiliated companies, and Mr. Richard Evans has legal authority to sign for and represent both companies.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor confirms its prior assignment of all right title and interest in the Marks, along with the goodwill of the business associated with the Marks, to Assignee. Assignor further agrees to and provide to Assignee all assistance needed to record Assignee as the owner of the Marks with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Marks

Trademark	Country	Reg. No.	Status
TENNENT'S	United States	1723024	Registered
	United States	1739186	Registered
BLACKTHORN	United States	1107479	Registered

[Signatures on following page]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008025 FRAME: 0751

IN WITNESS WHEREOF and intended to be legally bound by, the parties have hereunder set their hands.

C&C IP UK LIMITED (Assignee)

Name: Richard Evans

Its: Authorized Signatory
Date: March 20th, 2023

C&C IP SARL (Assignor)

Name: Richard Evans

Its: Authorized Signatory Date: March 20th, 2023

120476079.1

RECORDED: 03/20/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008025 FRAME: 0752